File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160623.011745. ts
OBS

DARK

begin

10:55:15.920
-31:03:53.30

30

1.00

10:55:49
R
2016-06-23T06:52:17
-105.36

#1/18 #

1397

1485

1574

1662

17



70

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

957

1045

xkmta.20160623.011746. ts
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:57:18.890
-31:03:52.50

0

1.00

10:57:52
R
2016-06-23T06:54:19
-105.41

#2118 #

1133 1220 1308

1396

1483

1571

1659

17



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160623.011747. ts
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:58:40.910
-31:03:52.00

0

1.00

10:59:14
R
2016-06-23T06:55:41
-105.45

#3/18 #

17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011748. ts #4118 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 10:59:44.490
DEC -31:03:51.70
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 11:00:18
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T06:56:57
CCD Temperature -105.46
70 957 1044 1133 1220 1308 1395 1482 1571 1658 17



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160623.011749. ts
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:00:59.490
-31:03:51.20

0

1.00

11:01:33
R
2016-06-23T06:57:59
-105.47

#5/18 #

70

959

1048

1137 1226 1316 1405

1493

1583

1672

17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011750. ts #6118 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 11:02:00.740
DEC -31:03:50.90
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 11:02:34
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T06:59:01
CCD Temperature -105.51
5 957 1044 1133 1220 1309 1397 1484 1573 1660 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011751. ts #7118 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 11:03:17.760
DEC -31:03:50.50
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 11:03:51
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T07:00:18
CCD Temperature -105.51
58 956 1044 1133 1221 1309 1397 1485 1574 1662 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011752. ts #8118 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 11:05:12.290
DEC -31:03:49.90
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 11:05:46
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T07:02:24
CCD Temperature -105.51
58 955 1043 1131 1218 1306 1394 1481 1569 1657 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011753. ts #9718 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 11:07:36.970
DEC -31:03:49.20
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 11:08:11
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T07:04:36
CCD Temperature -105.55
58 956 1043 1131 1219 1307 1395 1483 1571 1658 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011754. ts #10/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 14:28:43.880
DEC -31:04:57.60
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 14:29:30
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T10:25:23
CCD Temperature -106.11
70 957 1044 1133 1220 1308 1395 1482 1571 1658 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011755. ts #11/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 14:30:07.170
DEC -31:04:58.90
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 14:30:53
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T10:26:45
CCD Temperature -106.12
58 956 1043 1131 1219 1307 1395 1483 1571 1658 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011756. ts #12/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 14:31:29.510
DEC -31:05:00.20
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 14:32:16
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T10:28:07
CCD Temperature -105.98
5 957 1045 1133 1221 1310 1398 1486 1574 1662 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011757. ts #13/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 14:33:25.960
DEC -31:05:02.00
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 14:34:12
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T10:30:03
CCD Temperature -106.09
5 956 1044 1132 1219 1307 1395 1482 1570 1658 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011758. ts #14/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type BIAS
Object Name bias
RA 14:34:55.330
DEC -31:05:03.50
Exposure Time 0
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 14:35:42
Filter 1D R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T10:31:33
CCD Temperature -106.09
58 955 1043 1131 1219 1307 1394 1482 1570 1658 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011759. ts #15/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 14:36:55.030
DEC -31:05:05.40
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 14:37:41
Filter 1D R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T10:33:33
CCD Temperature -106.1
70 957 1045 1133 1221 1309 1396 1484 1572 1660 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011760. ts #16/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 14:38:53.810
DEC -31:05:07.30
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 14:39:40
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T10:35:44
CCD Temperature -106.1
71 958 1045 1134 1221 1309 1396 1483 1572 1659 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011761. ts #17/18 #
Project ID ALL
Image Type DARK
Object Name dark
RA 14:41:03.840
DEC -31:05:09.40
Exposure Time 60
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 14:41:50
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T10:37:41
CCD Temperature -106.12
70 957 1044 1132 1219 1306 1393 1480 1568 1655 17



File Name xkmta.20160623.011762. ts #1818 #
Project ID OBS
Image Type DARK
Object Name end
RA 23:42:19.530
DEC -31:15:00.50
Exposure Time 30
Airmass 1.00
Sidereal Time 23:42:57
Filter ID R
Observation Date 2016-06-23T19:37:19
CCD Temperature -105.8
72 960 1047 1136 1224 1312 1400 1488 1577 1664 17



